
 
 
 
 
 
Listed below are the grants awarded in July 2014 to local organisations meeting our own funding priorities or those agreed with our fund-holders, 
together with grants of £1,000 and over directed by our fund-holders to charities of their choice. 
 
Grants Awarded July 2014 

Recipient Amount  Description Grant Programme 

Avonmouth Football Club £5,000.00 To create a safe, fenced green community open space for use by 
the public Churngold Environmental Fund 

Butcombe Village Hall £1,200.00 A contribution toward the renovation of the kitchen at this 
community centre Churngold Environmental Fund 

Carers Support Centre £2,500.00 Toward the cost of refurbishing a dedicated Young Carers Zone at 
the Vassall Centre Churngold Environmental Fund 

Friends of King George V Playing Fields £2,000.00 Toward the cost of self closing gates for a play area used by the 
general public Churngold Environmental Fund 

1st Barton Hill Rainbow and Brownies £400.00 As requested by Easton & Lawrence Hill Management Grants Panel Community at Heart 

Barton Hill Amateur Boxing Club £800.00 As requested by Easton & Lawrence Hill Management Grants Panel Community at Heart 

Bristol Playbus £500.00 As requested by Easton & Lawrence Hill Management Grants Panel Community at Heart 

Dhek Bhal £500.00 As requested by Easton & Lawrence Hill Management Grants Panel Community at Heart 

Dings Community Association £800.00 As requested by Easton & Lawrence Hill Management Grants Panel Community at Heart 

Easton & Lawrence Hill Neighbourhood 
Management £365.40 As requested by Easton & Lawrence Hill Management Grants Panel Community at Heart 

Easton Community Children's Centre £536.38 As requested by Easton & Lawrence Hill Management Grants Panel Community at Heart 

 



Wellspring Healthy Living Centre £800.00 As requested by Easton & Lawrence Hill Management Grants Panel Community at Heart 

Wellspring Healthy Living Centre £135.00 As requested by Easton & Lawrence Hill Management Grants Panel Community at Heart 

Church of God of Prophecy - Knowle 
West £500.00 Toward the cost of a family fun day Community Games 

LinkAge West of England £500.00 Towards the summer of age inter-generational activity programme Community Games 

Age UK Somerset £1,997.00 To continue to run activity sessions offering arts and crafts, board 
and table games and computer tuition. Express Programme 

Alive Activities Ltd £2,000.00 
To provide monthly Guided Reminiscence sessions for older people 
attending two day centres in Weston-super-Mare over a 6 month 
period 

Express Programme 

Bristol Muslim Cultural Society £750.00 Towards the project worker for the annual Islamic Cultural Fayre in 
Eastville Park. Express Programme 

Dementia Friendly Clevedon £2,000.00 

For an intergenerational project involving a small group of students 
(from Clevedon Community School) learning about dementia, 
going out to meet people with dementia and helping them to 
reminisce about their lives. 

Express Programme 

Easton Community Garden £1,750.00 For materials and labour to repair the outbuildings which suffered 
damage last winter. Express Programme 

Educational Action Challenging 
Homophobia (EACH) £1,991.00 

To take 10 young LGBT people and their friends to residential camp 
for weekend to learn new skills and activities with a view to then 
launching an awareness campaign in Weston Super mare, 
Clevedon, Portishead and Worle 

Express Programme 

Hawkspring £1,850.00 To offer crisis support, giving advice, guidance and practical help to 
support people living with substance misuse Express Programme 

Healthwatch North Somerset £1,000.00 For a day long event in October aimed at young people looking at 
mental health issues in this age group Express Programme 

Inns Court Community Centre (The 
Mede) £2,000.00 

To assist with the running costs of essential community resource 
based in Knowle West while the group implement a new business 
plan 

Express Programme 

Long Ashton Youth Club £2,000.00 
To be able to continue to provide a mobile youth bus (owned by 
Avon Youth Association) for young people in an area around half a 
mile from the youth club. 

Express Programme 



Nailsea Disability Initiative £1,000.00 
Towards their general running costs, the drop-in centre is 
becoming increasingly expensive to run, but continues to be well 
used. 

Express Programme 

Nailsea Intercultural Dance Association £1,000.00 Toward the running costs of this group that provides intercultural 
dance and exercise sessions Express Programme 

North Somerset Accordion Club £2,000.00 For travelling costs to enable the members to continue to perform 
at events and residential homes. Express Programme 

North Somerset Arts £2,000.00 
To pay the groups artist members to deliver inter-generational 
workshops involving schools in Weston, Backwell and Nailsea and 
older people living in residential care together with stoke victims. 

Express Programme 

North Somerset Crossroads £1,814.00 

For a day trip for 20 members plus 6 carers to go on a 
reminiscence outing to Oakham Museum. All members are elderly 
and some experience physical and mobility restrictions, some are 
mentally ill, have learning difficulties or dementia 

Express Programme 

Personal Support Unit £2,000.00 To train and support volunteers to help people from the Bristol 
area who are facing civil court cases with no legal help Express Programme 

Portishead Dementia Action Alliance £1,860.00 
For staff costs for an activities group for people over 65 suffering 
from dementia in the Portishead area, allowing carers to take a 
break. 

Express Programme 

Rock Community Centre £1,800.00 To help cover costs associated with the Over 50s Forum, Lunch 
Club, Coffee morning and Chiropody sessions. Express Programme 

St Pauls Carnival £2,000.00 Towards the costs of the docu-drama film to be used as an 
educational tool in relation to the history of the Carnival Express Programme 

The Bridge Project £1,995.00 For allotment projects targeted at mental health service users in 
Weston Super Mare. Express Programme 

Vision North Somerset £1,972.00 For volunteer training and expenses to help visually impaired older 
people in everyday tasks, ie shopping. Express Programme 

West of England Rural Network £2,000.00 
To expand village agent scheme into six adjacent parishes in North 
Somerset, areas including Blagdon, Wrington, Burrington, 
Nempnett Thrubwell and Churchill. 

Express Programme 

Woodspring Deposit Guarantee Board £2,000.00 
For staff costs to enable follow up support to homeless people 
taking up the Bond Scheme, to support them through the 
transition from homelessness to tenancy. 

Express Programme 

XTND- Improving Futures £2,000.00 For storytelling workshops and a popup book shop for children and 
families on the Bourneville estate Express Programme 



Young Bristol £1,950.00 To provide outdoor activities to their youth clubs, focusing on 
those clubs in the most deprived areas Express Programme 

Addiction Recovery Agency £1,250.00 To offer clients access to Bristol Old Vic workshops as a targeted 
positive activity Mayors Fund for Bristol 

Bristol Refugee Rights £1,920.00 Towards the costs of volunteer service users so they provide 
support for individuals at risk of homelessness Mayors Fund for Bristol 

Cornwall Neighbourhoods for Change £500.00 For summer activities for families in Redruth Santander Social Enterprise 

Crooked Thicket Creation Space £1,000.00 To develop a creation space for emerging outdoor artists and 
therapists Santander Social Enterprise 

Go Wild Education Ltd £3,250.00 For the Go Wild Nature Kits work Santander Social Enterprise 

Lives Worth Living £3,750.00 To publish a book written by mothers of children with life limiting 
illnesses Santander Social Enterprise 

Penwith Radio £1,000.00 To extend the range of their area of broadcast Santander Social Enterprise 

Think Art Ltd £500.00 To develop the new centre in Bodmin providing arts based 
workshops and projects Santander Social Enterprise 

Brandon Trust £700.00 Toward some additional furnishings for the home of an individual 
with learning disabilities Stoke Park Friends' Fund 

Joshua Group £300.00 Toward the running costs of a social group for adults with learning 
disabilities Stoke Park Friends' Fund 

Vision North Somerset £2,000.00 For the Keep Warm and Keep Well project, providing support on 
surviving winter for elderly visually impaired people Surviving Winter 

Carers Centre B&NES(Care Network) £4,851.00 Towards an outdoor educational space for carers and local 
vulnerable people The Funding Network 

Integrate £5,405.00 Towards core costs of this organisation led by young people raising 
awareness of women's health issues in particular FGM The Funding Network 

Unseen UK £5,322.00 Towards supporting survivors of human trafficking so they can re-
establish their lives in communities in the South West The Funding Network 

Youth Moves £5,228.00 
Towards training young people aged in sports leadership, and once 
trained for these young people to volunteer to run affordable 
school holiday sports camps for 8-13 year olds 

The Funding Network 



Za Foundation (formerly Youth in Action 
UK) £4,510.00 Toward the purchase of a minibus to use in Nkomazi, South Africa 

to support educational outreach programmes The Funding Network 

 
 
Donor-directed grants of £1,000 and over awarded in July 2014 
 

Organisation  Amount 

Arnos Vale Cemetery Trust £43,320.64 

Avon Ambulance Benevolent Fund - 
grants £3,000.00 

Avon Ambulance Benevolent Fund - 
grants £1,200.00 

Avon Ambulance Benevolent Fund - 
grants £1,451.00 

Brandon Trust £1,000.00 

Devon Community Foundation £2,040.58 

Dorset Community Foundation £1,067.91 

Empire Amateur Boxing Club £1,000.00 

Essex Community Foundation £1,982.86 

London Community Foundation £2,805.44 

London Legal Support Trust £1,000.00 

Milton Keynes Community Foundation £4,482.35 

 


